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43
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200

1,000 mg

18

16.8

21



16.8

16.8
22

10 ¢

7.5 ¢

7.5 ¢

0.28 mmol

48 72

15

2.5 10

7.5 ¢

0.3 mmol

40 mg/kg /

40 mg/kg

26

24 4.8 24 48

15 20

18 28

16

/

24

0.48 mmol
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16



32

21



dL

13

dL

57

100 mL

100 mL

31

dL



16 mg Si/

100 pg/dL

100 pg SiO,/dL

100 g SiO,/dL

25

24



10

10
10
24
a
LD50 5,000 mg
5,000 mg 5,000 LD50 3,
400
10 b
(@]
(@]
(@)
29
mL/

10



100 mg/dL

28

2.5

90

19

11

20

50



100

CFA 15 26

At the end of two years the survival rates of both male and female rats were 100%.

o JECFA

o} 1974

o 1960

10

20

23 93

58

31 10

31 It is of interest to note that

increased food consumption in the treated group of 5% dosage was accompanied bydecre

ased body weight
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51 52

21

49

13

12

12

12

12 24

58

12

24
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17

JECFA

22

ADI

873

14

Sodium silicate



873 Control Silicon dioxide
Magnesium trisilicate 9/9
Sodium silicate 7/8 8/8 Aluminum silicate Silicon di

oxide

o Sodium silicate 2.4 Magnesium trisilicate 1.8

o 1970 GLP

1.8 mg/kg

o JECFA

1970

15



21 23 ADI not limited

ADI not limited

21

42

16



14

17

Ames
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JECFA

ADI

1973

1982

15 12

17

26

ADI

1970 13

ADI not limited

18

JECFA

ADI

ADI



ADI

JECFA
not limited not specified
JECFA
JECFA JECFA
16
17
16 FDA

FDA

19



GRAS

1979 FDA 1978

FDA
17
FDA
SCF SCF 1990
ADI
EFSA
20 50 mg 0.3 0.8 mg/kg /
55
17 FDA

20



1979

o FDA

1979

o 2006

1979

1979

JECFA

FDA

JECFA

19

PTWI 7.0 mg

21

2006



13

17

g/L

16

30 mg/kg/

34

22

18

52

20 30 mg

10

25 m
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23

18

13
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47

0.31 mg

24

41



JECFA

not specified

41
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JECFA 1960

SiO,

ADI

GRAS
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o

odium silicate

90

JECFA
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30



31

11



GRAS

31 L

JECFA

32



15

10

14

60 mg

2,000

5,000 mg

33
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25

500 mg
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L
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L
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11 15 17 21

25
13 19

13 32

JECFA 1973

34

pH



ied

14

15

14

15

ADI

ADI

GRAS

SCF

117 mg

15 mg/kg

/
1981
ADI
not specified
FDA
1987 L
ADI
C
UL
68.11 mg

35

not specif

538 mg
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2.8 g/

GRAS

GMP

EC

0.2 g/kg

UL

LOAEL

2.3 g/

36

UF
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37

80
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22

28

0.01 mg/10°®

80

37
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1979

14C
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1975

39

40

70 pag/ml L

40

14C

70 pg/ml L

25 26

Pharmacokinetics stu
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